
Pl Bib Pts Name Year Time Pace

Boys Division 1
Team Scores

1.  Northville                 Team Points -125-
2 310 2 Brandon CLOUD 11 14:52.8 4:47
8 312 5 Benjamin HARTIGAN 12 15:12.8 4:53

10 315 6 Ryan STOJOV 12 15:17.6 4:55
61 313 42 Ethan HERTZA 12 16:00.7 5:09

103 311 70 Emmanuel COATES 10 16:18.7 5:15
108 309 (74) Colton BLACKBURN 12 16:20.3 5:15
153 314 (107) Lucas MULLAN 10 16:38.5 5:21

2.  Ann Arbor Pioneer                 Team Points -134-
1 194 1 Kamari RONFELDT 11 14:50.6 4:46
4 192 3 Beckett CROOKS 12 14:59.0 4:49

37 193 23 Thomas DEJESUS 12 15:49.1 5:05
56 195 38 Theo SACKS THOMAS 12 15:58.9 5:08

102 191 69 Colin COURAGE 11 16:18.4 5:14
171 190 (121) Quinn DAVIS 12 16:47.5 5:24
187 196 (135) Asher SIKMA 10 16:52.8 5:25

3.  Kalamazoo Central                 Team Points -176-
22 274 12 Samuel BAKER 11 15:34.7 5:00
27 280 16 Andrew WRIGHT 12 15:38.5 5:02
32 276 20 Ty BILLINGS 12 15:46.4 5:04
94 279 63 Brady WINTHER-MACINNIS 11 16:15.1 5:13
97 278 65 Elijah THOMPSON 12 16:16.7 5:14

169 275 (119) Colby BARTELLS 10 16:46.9 5:24
210 277 (151) Grant MARCIKIC 10 17:08.8 5:31

4.  Brighton                 Team Points -202-
18 210 11 Zach WYDERKO 12 15:27.9 4:58
48 206 33 Blake KULESZA 11 15:55.8 5:07
53 208 36 Roarke MACARTHUR 10 15:57.3 5:08
82 204 54 Evan CUMMINGS 12 16:10.5 5:12

101 209 68 Brendan WILLIAMS 10 16:18.3 5:14
143 207 (98) Grant KULESZA 9 16:30.7 5:18
158 205 (110) Josh KEILLOR-BEALE 9 16:41.0 5:22
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5.  Clarkston                 Team Points -211-
12 225 7 Ryan BARNES 12 15:18.8 4:55
17 228 10 David DUBECK 12 15:24.2 4:57
41 231 26 Cooper MCNAUGHTON 10 15:51.2 5:06

125 229 83 Miles FOSTER 11 16:25.2 5:17
127 226 85 Vern CLYNE 11 16:25.5 5:17
139 227 (95) Anthony DUBECK 12 16:29.9 5:18
212 230 (153) Trent LOGAN 12 17:10.5 5:31

6.  Midland                 Team Points -212-
39 305 24 Luke JAMES 12 15:50.6 5:05
45 303 30 Cameron COCHRAN 11 15:54.0 5:07
64 306 44 Elliot KING 10 16:04.1 5:10
84 307 56 Andrew WORSLEY 12 16:11.1 5:12
87 304 58 Logan GESSFORD 11 16:11.6 5:12

184 308 (132) Dustin WRIGHT 11 16:51.8 5:25
193 302 (139) Logan BELLINGER 12 16:58.5 5:27

7.  Highland-Milford                 Team Points -224-
5 256 4 Kyle O'ROURKE 12 15:00.2 4:49

42 258 27 Todd TOBIN 10 15:51.7 5:06
72 255 49 Dylan DOGGETT 12 16:06.1 5:10
99 259 67 Gannon WHEELER 12 16:17.4 5:14

115 257 77 Josh SANCHEZ 11 16:21.7 5:16
132 254 (89) Aiden DOGGETT 9 16:27.1 5:17
144 253 (99) Rowan DEHORITY 11 16:30.9 5:18

8.  Lowell                 Team Points -254-
23 292 13 Marshall HUHN 11 15:34.7 5:00
28 291 17 Avi ELABED 9 15:39.7 5:02
29 290 18 Cooper BYRNE 12 15:41.9 5:03

112 288 76 Cody BROMLEY 11 16:20.8 5:15
181 289 130 Tyler BROMLEY 9 16:50.9 5:25
222 294 (162) Drew SWAYZE 11 17:18.2 5:34
226 293 (165) Colin STAWASZ 11 17:24.2 5:36
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9.  Saline                 Team Points -274-
15 357 9 Jacob SZALAY 11 15:20.1 4:56
25 355 14 Brennan LARUSSO 12 15:37.2 5:01
58 356 39 Wes ROGAN 10 15:59.2 5:08

148 353 103 Jacob COLE 11 16:32.4 5:19
157 354 109 John (jack) KLEIN 11 16:40.7 5:22
159 351 (111) Gavin BAST 9 16:41.0 5:22
227 352 (166) Carter MITTON 11 17:24.9 5:36

10.  Grand Ledge                 Team Points -297-
44 250 29 Rylen RICHEY 10 15:52.8 5:06
75 246 51 Nolan LOUNDS 11 16:07.0 5:11
77 248 52 Alex MCKENNON 12 16:08.3 5:11
96 247 64 Caelan MARSH 11 16:16.2 5:14

146 251 101 Benjamin ROTTIER 12 16:31.5 5:19
207 249 (148) Lincoln MORDEN 11 17:07.5 5:30
230 252 (169) Dayton VANDERMOERE 11 17:29.1 5:37

11.  Traverse City West                 Team Points -316-
59 364 40 Liam WIERZBA 11 15:59.9 5:08
60 358 41 Finn-Frost GRAYSON 10 16:00.0 5:09
62 361 43 Hayden MURRAY 12 16:01.4 5:09

136 362 92 Aidan SIMRAU 12 16:27.8 5:17
145 359 100 Austin HUGHES 9 16:31.3 5:19
162 363 (114) Austin TAFT 11 16:42.9 5:22
172 360 (122) Ben IRWIN 12 16:47.7 5:24

12.  Caledonia                 Team Points -333-
26 219 15 Noah JOHNSTON 12 15:37.6 5:01
46 222 31 Bennett SNAPPER 10 15:54.2 5:07
47 223 32 Sean THOMPSON 10 15:55.5 5:07

164 220 115 Bentley NICHOLS 10 16:43.4 5:22
195 221 140 Jake POTGETER 10 16:59.8 5:28
214 224 (155) Eli VELTING 12 17:11.4 5:31
231 218 (170) Isaac DINH 9 17:33.0 5:38
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13.  Jenison                 Team Points -334-
54 273 37 Nolan WENGLIKOWSKI 12 15:57.6 5:08
66 269 46 Carter COOKE 10 16:04.2 5:10
86 272 57 Chase SHERMAN 10 16:11.5 5:12

104 267 71 Ethan BURKS 11 16:18.9 5:15
173 270 123 Myles HENDEL 12 16:47.9 5:24
180 268 (129) Caleb CONNER 10 16:50.7 5:25
219 271 (159) Sullivan OBERG 9 17:15.0 5:33

14.  Romeo                 Team Points -337-
73 343 50 Owen PERRY 12 16:06.3 5:11
90 338 59 James BRICKEL 12 16:12.8 5:13
98 342 66 Rio HRABOVSKY 9 16:17.4 5:14

109 337 75 Luke ALLEN 12 16:20.4 5:15
130 341 87 Carson HLAVIN 11 16:26.7 5:17
166 340 (116) Lucas GIZONI 12 16:44.1 5:23
176 339 (126) Brody EMPSON 11 16:50.0 5:25

15.  Salem                 Team Points -375-
40 349 25 Austin MERCADO 11 15:50.7 5:06
68 348 47 Jack HANNER 11 16:04.8 5:10

107 344 73 Samuel BATT 11 16:20.0 5:15
152 347 106 Jaden DING 12 16:38.4 5:21
174 345 124 Sahib CHEEMA 12 16:48.1 5:24
182 346 (131) Owen DALEBOUT 11 16:51.0 5:25
218 350 (158) Parker SZYMCZAK 12 17:14.5 5:32

16.  Ann Arbor Skyline                 Team Points -394-
65 198 45 Martin GEHRKE 10 16:04.1 5:10
92 197 61 Bruno CIFALDI 12 16:14.3 5:13

122 199 82 Matthew GUIKEMA 11 16:24.3 5:16
137 203 93 Roman STILWELL 10 16:28.5 5:18
161 200 113 Enshu KUAN 11 16:42.1 5:22
170 202 (120) Oskar MACARTHUR 10 16:47.4 5:24
225 201 (164) Zeke LAFFERTY 12 17:21.4 5:35

2025 MHSAA LP Cross Country Finals
11/01/2025

Printed at 11/01/2025 16:04:16 4



Pl Bib Pts Name Year Time Pace

17.  Plymouth                 Team Points -399-
33 325 21 Adrian CLARKE 12 15:46.8 5:04

116 326 78 Dylan KOSIK 11 16:21.9 5:16
117 327 79 Lucas LAPOINTE 12 16:22.2 5:16
138 329 94 Daniel NIEHAUS 12 16:29.0 5:18
178 328 127 Landen MARTELL 10 16:50.4 5:25
186 324 (134) Jack CAVENEY 9 16:52.6 5:25
209 323 (150) Sami ANWAR 12 17:08.4 5:31

18.  Brownstown Woodhaven                 Team Points -406-
83 216 55 Pierce SCHEFFLER 12 16:11.0 5:12
91 211 60 Calen ALEXANDER 11 16:13.2 5:13
93 217 62 Alex VAZQUEZ 12 16:14.8 5:13

128 212 86 Vincent JONES 11 16:25.9 5:17
200 213 143 Zawadi MWATHI 9 17:03.5 5:29
202 214 (144) Owen PUTZ 12 17:04.2 5:29
248 215 (187) Mateo REYES 12 18:32.6 5:58

19.  Rochester                 Team Points -434-
34 333 22 Evan OWCZAREK 12 15:47.1 5:04
43 334 28 Dylan PASCOE 12 15:52.2 5:06

147 331 102 Lucas CAMPBELL 10 16:32.3 5:19
175 332 125 Conner MCLAUGHLIN 11 16:48.2 5:24
216 335 157 Alonso SAN VICENTE LUGO 11 17:12.3 5:32
232 336 (171) Matthew ZORA 9 17:34.6 5:39
235 330 (174) Royce BERLETIC 9 17:39.2 5:40

20.  Grand Haven                 Team Points -463-
14 241 8 Luka HAMMOND 11 15:20.0 4:56
30 240 19 Aron GAL 12 15:46.2 5:04

142 245 97 Archer VERHAGE 9 16:30.7 5:18
228 239 167 Owen CROSS 12 17:25.5 5:36
233 244 172 Kasen TODTZ 12 17:36.8 5:40
246 242 (185) Liam SCHAMPER 12 18:26.6 5:56
247 243 (186) Kaiden SHINEW 12 18:28.7 5:56
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21.  Macomb Dakota                 Team Points -500-
106 301 72 Andrew SCHELOSKE 12 16:19.5 5:15
131 297 88 Joseph KALETO 12 16:26.9 5:17
135 299 91 Logan LAMILZA 10 16:27.3 5:17
149 298 104 Wesley LAFEVER 10 16:34.4 5:20
203 295 145 Oliver DAVIS 12 17:05.9 5:30
205 296 (147) Jacob GIOVANNINI 12 17:07.0 5:30
236 300 (175) Chase MALLORY 11 17:46.5 5:43

22.  Livonia Churchill                 Team Points -537-
49 287 34 Hudson WOJTKOWICZ 12 15:55.9 5:07

126 284 84 Tony D'ORAZIO 12 16:25.3 5:17
168 281 118 Tyler BJORKLUND 11 16:46.3 5:23
196 286 141 Troy VERHELLE 9 17:00.3 5:28
220 282 160 Joey BRAKE 12 17:15.0 5:33
221 283 (161) Elliot CONDEVAUX 11 17:17.5 5:33
238 285 (177) Matthew KEEFER 9 17:48.3 5:43

23.  Oxford                 Team Points -560-
70 317 48 Matthew BUCHANAN 12 16:05.4 5:10

140 319 96 Ethan CHRISTOFF 11 16:30.2 5:18
151 318 105 Cayden CANHAM 12 16:38.3 5:21
192 316 138 Brady BIGELOW 10 16:57.2 5:27
234 320 173 Peyton MESTER 9 17:37.8 5:40
239 322 (178) Emmanuel ROQUE-BOCANGERA 12 17:48.8 5:44
243 321 (182) Ryan OBRY 11 17:54.3 5:45

24.  White Lake Lakeland                 Team Points -565-
81 373 53 Gavin JOHNS 12 16:10.3 5:12

134 377 90 Owen NELMS 10 16:27.3 5:17
167 372 117 Brenden HUMITZ 12 16:44.5 5:23
189 375 137 Tyler JOHNS 9 16:54.5 5:26
229 376 168 Lucas NASPINSKY 9 17:27.4 5:37
242 374 (181) Landon JOHNS 12 17:54.0 5:45
250 378 (188) Nathan SIEVERT 9 18:44.6 6:02
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25.  Detroit Catholic Central                 Team Points -569-
51 233 35 Brady GLON 10 15:56.7 5:07

160 238 112 Gavin TISCH 12 16:41.3 5:22
179 234 128 Luke KRAMER 9 16:50.7 5:25
198 237 142 Jacob SLANKSTER 10 17:01.4 5:28
211 232 152 Oliver BOREK 10 17:09.1 5:31
224 235 (163) Marcus O'HARA 11 17:20.0 5:34
241 236 (180) Joey (joseph) SCHMITZ 11 17:53.0 5:45

26.  Hudsonville                 Team Points -604-
119 263 81 Bradley SMIES 11 16:23.2 5:16
155 265 108 Austin VAN EK 12 16:39.9 5:21
185 260 133 Lucas DYKHOUSE 12 16:52.4 5:25
188 266 136 Aidan VERMEULEN 12 16:54.0 5:26
204 262 146 Nathan KUNZI 12 17:06.7 5:30
240 261 (179) Calvin KASPROWICZ 11 17:50.8 5:44
245 264 (184) Ethan SPOELMAN 9 17:59.8 5:47

27.  Utica Eisenhower                 Team Points -715-
118 370 80 Drew PIETRASZKIEWICZ 12 16:22.9 5:16
208 367 149 Federico MORENO-PADILLA 10 17:08.0 5:30
213 365 154 Anthony FREI 12 17:11.4 5:31
215 366 156 Joseph HABIB 9 17:11.4 5:32
237 371 176 Michael TIDROW 11 17:47.0 5:43
244 369 (183) Alexander PERRY 12 17:56.7 5:46
251 368 (189) Joseph NOWICKI 11 19:24.4 6:14
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Boys Division 1
1 1 194 Kamari RONFELDT 11 Ann Arbor Pioneer 4:47.2 9:41.4 14:26.1 14:50.6 4:46
2 2 310 Brandon CLOUD 11 Northville 4:48.2 9:41.4 14:26.1 14:52.8 4:47
3 (<5) 1767 Caden LIVERMORE 11 Grandville 4:49.2 9:41.8 14:31.8 14:58.4 4:49
4 3 192 Beckett CROOKS 12 Ann Arbor Pioneer 4:47.2 9:41.6 14:31.6 14:59.0 4:49
5 4 256 Kyle O'ROURKE 12 Highland-Milford 4:47.6 9:41.5 14:28.5 15:00.2 4:49
6 (<5) 1773 Jack MACGREGOR 11 Howell 4:47.4 9:41.7 14:36.1 15:06.0 4:51
7 (<5) 1752 Aiden PENGELLY 12 Canton 4:47.9 9:42.0 14:38.5 15:07.9 4:52
8 5 312 Benjamin HARTIGAN 12 Northville 4:49.8 9:50.2 14:44.9 15:12.8 4:53
9 (<5) 1774 Jackson LAM 12 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 4:48.2 9:44.3 14:45.9 15:13.1 4:53

10 6 315 Ryan STOJOV 12 Northville 4:54.6 9:53.4 14:51.9 15:17.6 4:55
11 (<5) 1778 Xavier SOLGOT 10 Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 4:47.3 9:46.3 14:50.0 15:18.0 4:55
12 7 225 Ryan BARNES 12 Clarkston 4:59.3 9:58.6 14:51.7 15:18.8 4:55
13 (<5) 1784 Ian MORGAN 12 Okemos 4:51.7 9:49.4 14:51.4 15:19.9 4:56
14 8 241 Luka HAMMOND 11 Grand Haven 4:48.5 9:49.8 14:51.3 15:20.0 4:56
15 9 357 Jacob SZALAY 11 Saline 4:53.3 9:54.9 14:53.4 15:20.1 4:56
16 (<5) 1759 Justin JOHNSON 11 East Kentwood 4:52.5 9:54.0 14:53.0 15:21.8 4:56
17 10 228 David DUBECK 12 Clarkston 4:58.8 9:58.6 14:53.1 15:24.2 4:57
18 11 210 Zach WYDERKO 12 Brighton 4:54.8 9:58.4 15:00.2 15:27.9 4:58
19 (<5) 1775 Max HOUVENER 12 Lake Orion 4:54.8 9:57.0 15:03.3 15:31.9 4:59
20 (<5) 1795 Caleb KELLER 12 Traverse City Central 4:58.4 10:02.9 15:04.0 15:33.0 5:00
21 (<5) 1758 Coen HILL 11 Dexter 4:52.3 9:57.1 15:02.6 15:34.1 5:00
22 12 274 Samuel BAKER 11 Kalamazoo Central 4:48.5 9:51.0 14:57.5 15:34.7 5:00
23 13 292 Marshall HUHN 11 Lowell 4:52.7 9:55.9 15:03.9 15:34.7 5:00
24 (<5) 1798 Nathaniel LINDEN 12 Troy Athens 4:55.6 9:57.4 15:02.9 15:35.6 5:01
25 14 355 Brennan LARUSSO 12 Saline 4:59.4 10:06.4 15:07.4 15:37.2 5:01
26 15 219 Noah JOHNSTON 12 Caledonia 5:03.6 10:03.8 15:09.2 15:37.6 5:01
27 16 280 Andrew WRIGHT 12 Kalamazoo Central 4:50.8 9:59.4 15:07.9 15:38.5 5:02
28 17 291 Avi ELABED 9 Lowell 4:58.0 10:02.7 15:09.1 15:39.7 5:02
29 18 290 Cooper BYRNE 12 Lowell 4:57.9 10:02.2 15:10.0 15:41.9 5:03
30 19 240 Aron GAL 12 Grand Haven 5:01.5 10:11.5 15:19.3 15:46.2 5:04
31 (<5) 1780 Marcel STORK 12 Mattawan 5:03.9 10:09.6 15:09.5 15:46.3 5:04
32 20 276 Ty BILLINGS 12 Kalamazoo Central 5:07.8 10:18.2 15:18.3 15:46.4 5:04
33 21 325 Adrian CLARKE 12 Plymouth 5:02.5 10:11.2 15:18.8 15:46.8 5:04
34 22 333 Evan OWCZAREK 12 Rochester 4:55.6 10:02.1 15:15.9 15:47.1 5:04
35 (<5) 1779 Owen FISHER 12 Mattawan 5:03.3 10:11.8 15:16.1 15:47.5 5:04
36 (<5) 1757 Mourad ALGAHMI 10 Dearborn Fordson 4:56.4 10:08.8 15:17.0 15:47.8 5:05
37 23 193 Thomas DEJESUS 12 Ann Arbor Pioneer 4:56.5 10:08.9 15:21.0 15:49.1 5:05
38 (<5) 1770 Broden LADD 11 Holly 5:05.2 10:05.4 15:10.8 15:50.3 5:05
39 24 305 Luke JAMES 12 Midland 5:02.7 10:13.0 15:21.9 15:50.6 5:05
40 25 349 Austin MERCADO 11 Salem 4:57.7 10:14.5 15:22.0 15:50.7 5:06
41 26 231 Cooper MCNAUGHTON 10 Clarkston 5:00.8 10:09.2 15:20.8 15:51.2 5:06
42 27 258 Todd TOBIN 10 Highland-Milford 4:59.0 10:12.9 15:24.7 15:51.7 5:06
43 28 334 Dylan PASCOE 12 Rochester 5:02.1 10:16.3 15:22.7 15:52.2 5:06
44 29 250 Rylen RICHEY 10 Grand Ledge 4:58.2 10:07.7 15:20.8 15:52.8 5:06
45 30 303 Cameron COCHRAN 11 Midland 4:57.6 10:12.7 15:27.6 15:54.0 5:07
46 31 222 Bennett SNAPPER 10 Caledonia 5:04.7 10:19.1 15:28.2 15:54.2 5:07
47 32 223 Sean THOMPSON 10 Caledonia 5:05.0 10:16.4 15:28.0 15:55.5 5:07
48 33 206 Blake KULESZA 11 Brighton 5:01.5 10:11.3 15:26.7 15:55.8 5:07
49 34 287 Hudson WOJTKOWICZ 12 Livonia Churchill 5:02.1 10:15.9 15:24.7 15:55.9 5:07
50 (<5) 1792 Nikhil BALL 10 South Lyon East 5:08.1 10:19.3 15:27.5 15:56.1 5:07
51 35 233 Brady GLON 10 Detroit Catholic Central 4:58.3 10:13.8 15:26.4 15:56.7 5:07
52 (<5) 1762 Devin LAU 11 Farmington 5:03.9 10:14.5 15:27.2 15:57.1 5:08
53 36 208 Roarke MACARTHUR 10 Brighton 5:03.6 10:18.7 15:28.2 15:57.3 5:08
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54 37 273 Nolan WENGLIKOWSKI 12 Jenison 4:56.5 10:10.2 15:27.9 15:57.6 5:08
55 (<5) 1761 Liam PREISSER 12 East Lansing 5:14.7 10:27.3 15:30.8 15:58.2 5:08
56 38 195 Theo SACKS THOMAS 12 Ann Arbor Pioneer 4:58.0 10:11.1 15:29.6 15:58.9 5:08
57 (<5) 1771 Adrian ABBOTT-WALLACE 12 Holt 5:01.7 10:20.1 15:30.9 15:59.0 5:08
58 39 356 Wes ROGAN 10 Saline 5:03.7 10:17.1 15:23.1 15:59.2 5:08
59 40 364 Liam WIERZBA 11 Traverse City West 5:08.5 10:20.6 15:33.6 15:59.9 5:08
60 41 358 Finn-Frost GRAYSON 10 Traverse City West 5:16.7 10:28.3 15:33.2 16:00.0 5:09
61 42 313 Ethan HERTZA 12 Northville 5:02.3 10:11.4 15:26.1 16:00.7 5:09
62 43 361 Hayden MURRAY 12 Traverse City West 5:17.0 10:29.4 15:35.2 16:01.4 5:09
63 (<5) 1802 Finn GAMMERATH 12 Walled Lake Northern 4:57.1 10:13.4 15:31.4 16:02.5 5:09
64 44 306 Elliot KING 10 Midland 5:07.7 10:23.2 15:34.6 16:04.1 5:10
65 45 198 Martin GEHRKE 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 4:59.0 10:21.8 15:38.3 16:04.1 5:10
66 46 269 Carter COOKE 10 Jenison 5:12.7 10:27.7 15:36.3 16:04.2 5:10
67 (<5) 1785 Gavin WILKINS 12 Rochester Adams 5:08.7 10:27.6 15:34.9 16:04.4 5:10
68 47 348 Jack HANNER 11 Salem 4:58.0 10:14.7 15:34.8 16:04.8 5:10
69 (<5) 1749 Karson LEWIS 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 5:05.3 10:21.4 15:36.6 16:05.1 5:10
70 48 317 Matthew BUCHANAN 12 Oxford 5:03.0 10:17.1 15:34.6 16:05.4 5:10
71 (<5) 1744 Alexander ALLEN 10 Alpena 5:01.2 10:16.7 15:33.7 16:05.8 5:10
72 49 255 Dylan DOGGETT 12 Highland-Milford 5:08.4 10:31.8 15:33.9 16:06.1 5:10
73 50 343 Owen PERRY 12 Romeo 5:02.1 10:16.8 15:34.0 16:06.3 5:11
74 (<5) 1750 Nolan COLLINS 12 Bloomfield Hills Brother Rice 5:01.5 10:20.0 15:35.2 16:06.7 5:11
75 51 246 Nolan LOUNDS 11 Grand Ledge 5:04.7 10:20.0 15:36.3 16:07.0 5:11
76 (<5) 1794 Cameron VARNER 11 Temperance Bedford 5:03.3 10:12.6 15:34.8 16:07.8 5:11
77 52 248 Alex MCKENNON 12 Grand Ledge 5:04.0 10:21.9 15:37.7 16:08.3 5:11
78 (<5) 1776 Luis NAVA 9 Lake Orion 5:06.1 10:22.6 15:37.3 16:08.7 5:11
79 (<5) 1788 Josiah DERKSEN 11 Rockford 5:13.1 10:23.9 15:38.9 16:09.8 5:12
80 (<5) 1772 Rem PIPER 10 Holt 5:01.6 10:21.8 15:40.2 16:10.0 5:12
81 53 373 Gavin JOHNS 12 White Lake Lakeland 4:59.5 10:16.5 15:39.9 16:10.3 5:12
82 54 204 Evan CUMMINGS 12 Brighton 5:06.1 10:19.5 15:40.3 16:10.5 5:12
83 55 216 Pierce SCHEFFLER 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:04.0 10:23.5 15:38.5 16:11.0 5:12
84 56 307 Andrew WORSLEY 12 Midland 5:03.1 10:21.8 15:40.8 16:11.1 5:12
85 (<5) 1791 Beckett SIPES 11 Royal Oak 5:10.8 10:28.4 15:43.0 16:11.2 5:12
86 57 272 Chase SHERMAN 10 Jenison 5:09.8 10:25.3 15:39.9 16:11.5 5:12
87 58 304 Logan GESSFORD 11 Midland 5:07.2 10:22.8 15:42.4 16:11.6 5:12
88 (<5) 1786 Oscar WORDELL 10 Rochester Adams 5:08.7 10:28.7 15:42.3 16:12.3 5:12
89 (<5) 1777 Lucas BRUMO 10 Livonia Stevenson 5:11.0 10:25.9 15:43.6 16:12.4 5:13
90 59 338 James BRICKEL 12 Romeo 5:12.5 10:31.5 15:44.0 16:12.8 5:13
91 60 211 Calen ALEXANDER 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:13.6 10:23.6 15:41.9 16:13.2 5:13
92 61 197 Bruno CIFALDI 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 4:57.3 10:20.8 15:44.7 16:14.3 5:13
93 62 217 Alex VAZQUEZ 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:09.1 10:27.8 15:43.3 16:14.8 5:13
94 63 279 Brady WINTHER-MACINNIS 11 Kalamazoo Central 5:17.5 10:34.9 15:45.9 16:15.1 5:13
95 (<5) 1797 Asa KONWINSKI 10 Troy 5:04.5 10:29.2 15:46.0 16:16.0 5:14
96 64 247 Caelan MARSH 11 Grand Ledge 5:09.2 10:27.1 15:43.6 16:16.2 5:14
97 65 278 Elijah THOMPSON 12 Kalamazoo Central 5:10.1 10:33.6 15:50.2 16:16.7 5:14
98 66 342 Rio HRABOVSKY 9 Romeo 5:12.0 10:31.7 15:45.5 16:17.4 5:14
99 67 259 Gannon WHEELER 12 Highland-Milford 5:01.7 10:20.2 15:45.8 16:17.4 5:14

100 (<5) 1781 Aaron OSTERMAN 12 New Baltimore Anchor Bay 5:12.4 10:33.6 15:48.1 16:17.8 5:14
101 68 209 Brendan WILLIAMS 10 Brighton 5:10.6 10:32.1 15:46.5 16:18.3 5:14
102 69 191 Colin COURAGE 11 Ann Arbor Pioneer 5:04.0 10:25.8 15:48.6 16:18.4 5:14
103 70 311 Emmanuel COATES 10 Northville 5:09.2 10:27.6 15:48.7 16:18.7 5:15
104 71 267 Ethan BURKS 11 Jenison 5:16.4 10:37.2 15:50.3 16:18.9 5:15
105 (<5) 1796 Jack STEEN 12 Traverse City Central 5:04.2 10:24.0 15:47.3 16:19.1 5:15
106 72 301 Andrew SCHELOSKE 12 Macomb Dakota 5:11.8 10:26.8 15:45.6 16:19.5 5:15
107 73 344 Samuel BATT 11 Salem 5:04.2 10:27.6 15:49.0 16:20.0 5:15
108 (74) 309 Colton BLACKBURN 12 Northville 5:07.8 10:26.7 15:45.2 16:20.3 5:15
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109 75 337 Luke ALLEN 12 Romeo 5:05.6 10:27.2 15:49.8 16:20.4 5:15
110 (<5) 1803 Malcolm RICHARDSON 12 Warren DeLaSalle 5:12.7 10:32.1 15:49.5 16:20.6 5:15
111 (<5) 1748 Elijah DEMLOW 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 5:05.6 10:22.7 15:48.2 16:20.7 5:15
112 76 288 Cody BROMLEY 11 Lowell 5:16.6 10:31.1 15:50.0 16:20.8 5:15
113 (<5) 1766 Tommy MCCORMICK 9 Grand Blanc 5:12.6 10:27.8 15:49.1 16:21.0 5:15
114 (<5) 1787 Aidan SCHWALBACH 10 Rochester Hills Stoney Creek 5:07.7 10:29.0 15:49.6 16:21.3 5:15
115 77 257 Josh SANCHEZ 11 Highland-Milford 5:08.4 10:32.0 15:50.8 16:21.7 5:16
116 78 326 Dylan KOSIK 11 Plymouth 5:18.1 10:39.9 15:54.7 16:21.9 5:16
117 79 327 Lucas LAPOINTE 12 Plymouth 5:07.0 10:28.6 15:51.1 16:22.2 5:16
118 80 370 Drew PIETRASZKIEWICZ 12 Utica Eisenhower 5:16.8 10:37.8 15:52.2 16:22.9 5:16
119 81 263 Bradley SMIES 11 Hudsonville 5:14.1 10:30.7 15:52.4 16:23.2 5:16
120 (<5) 1793 Dane HIERONIMUS 12 Temperance Bedford 5:03.6 10:28.1 15:50.5 16:23.6 5:16
121 (<5) 1806 Noah AMORI 11 Wyandotte Roosevelt 5:09.6 10:28.2 15:51.2 16:23.9 5:16
122 82 199 Matthew GUIKEMA 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:02.6 10:27.8 15:58.0 16:24.3 5:16
123 (<5) 1754 Connor O'REILLY 11 Davison 5:18.3 10:43.8 15:57.0 16:24.9 5:17
124 (<5) 1789 Hayden LAFFERTY 12 Rockford 4:58.2 10:26.6 15:50.0 16:25.0 5:17
125 83 229 Miles FOSTER 11 Clarkston 5:19.6 10:43.7 15:56.4 16:25.2 5:17
126 84 284 Tony D'ORAZIO 12 Livonia Churchill 5:16.0 10:40.8 15:55.7 16:25.3 5:17
127 85 226 Vern CLYNE 11 Clarkston 5:10.9 10:35.0 15:53.8 16:25.5 5:17
128 86 212 Vincent JONES 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:10.8 10:31.6 15:50.9 16:25.9 5:17
129 (<5) 1768 Jacob MCDANIEL 12 Grandville 5:14.7 10:35.9 15:55.5 16:26.3 5:17
130 87 341 Carson HLAVIN 11 Romeo 5:13.8 10:35.9 15:55.7 16:26.7 5:17
131 88 297 Joseph KALETO 12 Macomb Dakota 5:11.4 10:30.2 15:55.6 16:26.9 5:17
132 (89) 254 Aiden DOGGETT 9 Highland-Milford 5:08.0 10:37.7 15:59.7 16:27.1 5:17
133 (<5) 1800 Harper WESLEY 12 Utica 4:53.9 10:27.1 15:55.8 16:27.1 5:17
134 90 377 Owen NELMS 10 White Lake Lakeland 5:13.8 10:39.3 15:56.9 16:27.3 5:17
135 91 299 Logan LAMILZA 10 Macomb Dakota 5:17.3 10:40.0 15:57.6 16:27.3 5:17
136 92 362 Aidan SIMRAU 12 Traverse City West 5:22.2 10:43.1 15:59.4 16:27.8 5:17
137 93 203 Roman STILWELL 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:07.4 10:42.3 15:59.6 16:28.5 5:18
138 94 329 Daniel NIEHAUS 12 Plymouth 5:18.3 10:41.5 15:58.3 16:29.0 5:18
139 (95) 227 Anthony DUBECK 12 Clarkston 5:23.6 10:45.1 16:00.8 16:29.9 5:18
140 96 319 Ethan CHRISTOFF 11 Oxford 5:05.9 10:29.2 15:56.0 16:30.2 5:18
141 (<5) 1755 Rami BAZZI 11 Dearborn 5:16.4 10:38.7 16:00.6 16:30.4 5:18
142 97 245 Archer VERHAGE 9 Grand Haven 5:13.3 10:32.6 15:57.6 16:30.7 5:18
143 (98) 207 Grant KULESZA 9 Brighton 5:05.9 10:31.7 15:58.2 16:30.7 5:18
144 (99) 253 Rowan DEHORITY 11 Highland-Milford 5:09.7 10:37.5 16:00.4 16:30.9 5:18
145 100 359 Austin HUGHES 9 Traverse City West 5:22.9 10:49.0 16:03.8 16:31.3 5:19
146 101 251 Benjamin ROTTIER 12 Grand Ledge 5:16.6 10:40.6 15:59.2 16:31.5 5:19
147 102 331 Lucas CAMPBELL 10 Rochester 5:11.7 10:39.7 16:01.9 16:32.3 5:19
148 103 353 Jacob COLE 11 Saline 5:12.7 10:41.2 16:04.4 16:32.4 5:19
149 104 298 Wesley LAFEVER 10 Macomb Dakota 5:17.3 10:41.4 16:02.6 16:34.4 5:20
150 (<5) 1763 Philip CHAMBERLAIN 12 Forest Hills Northern 5:10.8 10:28.1 16:03.0 16:37.5 5:21
151 105 318 Cayden CANHAM 12 Oxford 5:09.9 10:39.2 16:09.1 16:38.3 5:21
152 106 347 Jaden DING 12 Salem 5:16.1 10:41.2 16:06.0 16:38.4 5:21
153 (107) 314 Lucas MULLAN 10 Northville 5:12.1 10:40.1 16:38.5 5:21
154 (<5) 1753 Noah LINSTROM 12 Davison 5:21.4 10:43.5 16:03.0 16:39.9 5:21
155 108 265 Austin VAN EK 12 Hudsonville 5:15.3 10:36.4 16:08.0 16:39.9 5:21
156 (<5) 1765 Jack DUNWOODY 10 Gibraltar Carlson 5:09.6 10:42.3 16:10.2 16:40.4 5:22
157 109 354 John (jack) KLEIN 11 Saline 5:14.4 10:46.6 16:12.6 16:40.7 5:22
158 (110) 205 Josh KEILLOR-BEALE 9 Brighton 5:14.3 10:42.6 16:09.8 16:41.0 5:22
159 (111) 351 Gavin BAST 9 Saline 5:16.2 10:43.8 16:11.1 16:41.0 5:22
160 112 238 Gavin TISCH 12 Detroit Catholic Central 5:10.6 10:44.0 16:13.0 16:41.3 5:22
161 113 200 Enshu KUAN 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:14.3 10:42.0 16:11.6 16:42.1 5:22
162 (114) 363 Austin TAFT 11 Traverse City West 5:23.0 10:49.3 16:12.7 16:42.9 5:22
163 (<5) 1783 Trevor BAPTIST 11 Novi 5:03.0 10:34.1 16:08.0 16:43.1 5:22
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164 115 220 Bentley NICHOLS 10 Caledonia 5:17.7 10:48.5 16:13.2 16:43.4 5:22
165 (<5) 1801 Nikola DAHLGREN 12 Walled Lake Northern 5:13.9 10:43.6 16:13.9 16:43.7 5:23
166 (116) 340 Lucas GIZONI 12 Romeo 5:23.9 10:49.1 16:12.8 16:44.1 5:23
167 117 372 Brenden HUMITZ 12 White Lake Lakeland 5:11.9 10:44.3 16:13.9 16:44.5 5:23
168 118 281 Tyler BJORKLUND 11 Livonia Churchill 5:15.6 10:47.8 16:15.3 16:46.3 5:23
169 (119) 275 Colby BARTELLS 10 Kalamazoo Central 5:17.4 10:46.2 16:14.6 16:46.9 5:24
170 (120) 202 Oskar MACARTHUR 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:01.3 10:30.5 16:16.3 16:47.4 5:24
171 (121) 190 Quinn DAVIS 12 Ann Arbor Pioneer 5:05.2 10:36.5 16:13.7 16:47.5 5:24
172 (122) 360 Ben IRWIN 12 Traverse City West 5:23.4 10:50.0 16:18.3 16:47.7 5:24
173 123 270 Myles HENDEL 12 Jenison 5:16.8 10:47.1 16:15.6 16:47.9 5:24
174 124 345 Sahib CHEEMA 12 Salem 5:13.5 10:41.3 16:13.6 16:48.1 5:24
175 125 332 Conner MCLAUGHLIN 11 Rochester 5:16.3 10:47.2 16:16.1 16:48.2 5:24
176 (126) 339 Brody EMPSON 11 Romeo 5:23.6 10:50.5 16:16.8 16:50.0 5:25
177 (<5) 1756 Abdu ELJAHMI 12 Dearborn Edsel Ford 5:22.7 10:57.6 16:20.8 16:50.0 5:25
178 127 328 Landen MARTELL 10 Plymouth 5:16.4 10:48.7 16:21.5 16:50.4 5:25
179 128 234 Luke KRAMER 9 Detroit Catholic Central 5:17.9 10:50.2 16:20.1 16:50.7 5:25
180 (129) 268 Caleb CONNER 10 Jenison 5:16.7 10:49.1 16:19.4 16:50.7 5:25
181 130 289 Tyler BROMLEY 9 Lowell 5:16.6 10:43.3 16:15.2 16:50.9 5:25
182 (131) 346 Owen DALEBOUT 11 Salem 5:13.3 10:45.0 16:21.2 16:51.0 5:25
183 (<5) 1782 Brandon ZIEHMER 11 New Baltimore Anchor Bay 5:16.2 10:52.2 16:22.4 16:51.0 5:25
184 (132) 308 Dustin WRIGHT 11 Midland 5:12.1 10:48.0 16:22.7 16:51.8 5:25
185 133 260 Lucas DYKHOUSE 12 Hudsonville 5:26.7 11:02.4 16:21.0 16:52.4 5:25
186 (134) 324 Jack CAVENEY 9 Plymouth 5:21.3 10:55.7 16:22.3 16:52.6 5:25
187 (135) 196 Asher SIKMA 10 Ann Arbor Pioneer 5:08.1 10:42.0 16:20.8 16:52.8 5:25
188 136 266 Aidan VERMEULEN 12 Hudsonville 5:25.8 10:54.4 16:21.3 16:54.0 5:26
189 137 375 Tyler JOHNS 9 White Lake Lakeland 5:17.8 10:48.6 16:24.9 16:54.5 5:26
190 (<5) 1747 Aarav KALANTRY 10 Ann Arbor Huron 5:25.2 10:58.2 16:27.0 16:55.5 5:26
191 (<5) 1790 Noah WATSON 11 Rockford 5:19.8 10:53.3 16:28.3 16:56.6 5:27
192 138 316 Brady BIGELOW 10 Oxford 5:12.7 10:47.6 16:23.9 16:57.2 5:27
193 (139) 302 Logan BELLINGER 12 Midland 5:13.9 10:50.9 16:24.2 16:58.5 5:27
194 (<5) 1805 Tommy BUCKALEW 12 Westland John Glenn 5:11.4 10:50.7 16:26.8 16:59.4 5:28
195 140 221 Jake POTGETER 10 Caledonia 5:16.0 10:51.4 16:30.3 16:59.8 5:28
196 141 286 Troy VERHELLE 9 Livonia Churchill 5:17.8 10:55.0 16:31.9 17:00.3 5:28
197 (<5) 1804 Musa KAY 11 West Bloomfield 5:08.7 10:48.9 16:29.8 17:00.8 5:28
198 142 237 Jacob SLANKSTER 10 Detroit Catholic Central 5:17.5 10:56.1 16:33.6 17:01.4 5:28
199 (<5) 1799 Jacob SOLOMON 10 Utica 5:13.7 10:52.7 16:28.5 17:02.5 5:29
200 143 213 Zawadi MWATHI 9 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:21.3 10:57.0 16:32.9 17:03.5 5:29
201 (<5) 1764 Tyler WILLIAMS 11 Fraser 5:20.9 11:04.7 16:29.7 17:03.7 5:29
202 (144) 214 Owen PUTZ 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:22.6 10:58.7 16:32.8 17:04.2 5:29
203 145 295 Oliver DAVIS 12 Macomb Dakota 5:15.8 10:52.8 16:34.0 17:05.9 5:30
204 146 262 Nathan KUNZI 12 Hudsonville 5:26.3 11:00.2 16:33.4 17:06.7 5:30
205 (147) 296 Jacob GIOVANNINI 12 Macomb Dakota 5:22.8 11:00.0 16:40.1 17:07.0 5:30
206 (<5) 1746 Francisco DURA 12 Ann Arbor Huron 5:25.1 11:04.5 16:39.5 17:07.1 5:30
207 (148) 249 Lincoln MORDEN 11 Grand Ledge 5:21.5 10:57.9 16:36.9 17:07.5 5:30
208 149 367 Federico MORENO-PADILLA 10 Utica Eisenhower 5:16.9 10:49.7 16:36.6 17:08.0 5:30
209 (150) 323 Sami ANWAR 12 Plymouth 5:28.2 11:12.3 16:41.3 17:08.4 5:31
210 (151) 277 Grant MARCIKIC 10 Kalamazoo Central 5:19.9 10:50.6 16:36.1 17:08.8 5:31
211 152 232 Oliver BOREK 10 Detroit Catholic Central 5:26.2 11:14.8 16:40.6 17:09.1 5:31
212 (153) 230 Trent LOGAN 12 Clarkston 5:19.9 10:52.0 16:35.3 17:10.5 5:31
213 154 365 Anthony FREI 12 Utica Eisenhower 5:17.9 10:51.5 16:36.5 17:11.4 5:31
214 (155) 224 Eli VELTING 12 Caledonia 5:15.8 10:55.0 16:40.8 17:11.4 5:31
215 156 366 Joseph HABIB 9 Utica Eisenhower 5:24.3 11:05.3 16:38.8 17:11.4 5:32
216 157 335 Alonso SAN VICENTE LUGO 11 Rochester 5:31.7 11:14.9 16:44.7 17:12.3 5:32
217 (<5) 1751 Kamden O'DONNELL 11 Canton 5:26.2 11:04.8 16:41.5 17:13.5 5:32
218 (158) 350 Parker SZYMCZAK 12 Salem 5:14.7 10:59.1 16:36.3 17:14.5 5:32
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219 (159) 271 Sullivan OBERG 9 Jenison 5:16.2 10:42.3 16:37.2 17:15.0 5:33
220 160 282 Joey BRAKE 12 Livonia Churchill 5:17.1 10:55.2 16:44.0 17:15.0 5:33
221 (161) 283 Elliot CONDEVAUX 11 Livonia Churchill 5:22.1 11:01.4 16:41.3 17:17.5 5:33
222 (162) 294 Drew SWAYZE 11 Lowell 5:27.7 11:09.3 16:45.5 17:18.2 5:34
223 (<5) 1745 Tj CONLEY 12 Ann Arbor Huron 5:15.1 11:02.9 16:47.9 17:19.4 5:34
224 (163) 235 Marcus O'HARA 11 Detroit Catholic Central 5:25.3 11:07.3 16:47.7 17:20.0 5:34
225 (164) 201 Zeke LAFFERTY 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:07.8 10:53.5 16:45.0 17:21.4 5:35
226 (165) 293 Colin STAWASZ 11 Lowell 5:31.4 11:11.7 16:53.2 17:24.2 5:36
227 (166) 352 Carter MITTON 11 Saline 5:25.8 11:08.9 16:52.4 17:24.9 5:36
228 167 239 Owen CROSS 12 Grand Haven 5:33.7 11:17.1 16:53.3 17:25.5 5:36
229 168 376 Lucas NASPINSKY 9 White Lake Lakeland 5:16.2 11:01.5 16:55.7 17:27.4 5:37
230 (169) 252 Dayton VANDERMOERE 11 Grand Ledge 5:21.2 11:06.6 16:55.7 17:29.1 5:37
231 (170) 218 Isaac DINH 9 Caledonia 5:24.0 11:12.8 16:59.8 17:33.0 5:38
232 (171) 336 Matthew ZORA 9 Rochester 5:32.0 11:15.6 17:01.8 17:34.6 5:39
233 172 244 Kasen TODTZ 12 Grand Haven 5:30.6 11:16.3 16:59.1 17:36.8 5:40
234 173 320 Peyton MESTER 9 Oxford 5:24.8 11:16.2 17:04.3 17:37.8 5:40
235 (174) 330 Royce BERLETIC 9 Rochester 5:32.2 11:18.3 17:04.8 17:39.2 5:40
236 (175) 300 Chase MALLORY 11 Macomb Dakota 5:28.0 11:23.0 17:18.5 17:46.5 5:43
237 176 371 Michael TIDROW 11 Utica Eisenhower 5:31.4 11:20.5 17:15.8 17:47.0 5:43
238 (177) 285 Matthew KEEFER 9 Livonia Churchill 5:18.7 11:02.3 17:09.5 17:48.3 5:43
239 (178) 322 Emmanuel ROQUE-BOCANGERA 12 Oxford 5:24.9 11:15.7 17:12.8 17:48.8 5:44
240 (179) 261 Calvin KASPROWICZ 11 Hudsonville 5:26.9 11:24.2 17:15.6 17:50.8 5:44
241 (180) 236 Joey (joseph) SCHMITZ 11 Detroit Catholic Central 5:22.3 11:22.5 17:21.0 17:53.0 5:45
242 (181) 374 Landon JOHNS 12 White Lake Lakeland 5:31.6 11:21.5 17:17.3 17:54.0 5:45
243 (182) 321 Ryan OBRY 11 Oxford 5:32.3 11:27.1 17:24.7 17:54.3 5:45
244 (183) 369 Alexander PERRY 12 Utica Eisenhower 5:23.2 11:17.7 17:20.8 17:56.7 5:46
245 (184) 264 Ethan SPOELMAN 9 Hudsonville 5:32.7 11:28.2 17:25.0 17:59.8 5:47
246 (185) 242 Liam SCHAMPER 12 Grand Haven 5:36.6 11:47.3 17:57.8 18:26.6 5:56
247 (186) 243 Kaiden SHINEW 12 Grand Haven 5:44.4 11:52.2 17:57.4 18:28.7 5:56
248 (187) 215 Mateo REYES 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 5:21.7 10:58.1 17:52.3 18:32.6 5:58
249 (<5) 1760 Matii TAREKEGN 11 East Kentwood 5:22.7 11:19.9 17:50.9 18:34.6 5:58
250 (188) 378 Nathan SIEVERT 9 White Lake Lakeland 5:52.9 12:00.9 18:06.6 18:44.6 6:02
251 (189) 368 Joseph NOWICKI 11 Utica Eisenhower 5:42.4 12:15.1 18:45.1 19:24.4 6:14

Number of records: 251
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